



Aetna Better Health® of Illinois

Medicaid precertification optimization

As part of a periodic review of the Prior Authorization code list for Aetna Better Health® of Illinois, we're adding additional codes that require prior authorization.

Effective May 1, 2024, Aetna Better Health of Illinois will require prior authorization for the set of codes shown below for participating providers. This is part of an initiative intended to ensure the safety, medical necessity and appropriateness of request procedures.

Procedure codes/descriptions now requiring prior authorization

Code	Code description
0102T	ESW PHY ANES LAT HMRL EPCNDL
0101T	ESW MUSCSKEL SYS NOS

Additional support

Please contact your Provider Relations representative if you have questions or feedback. You can reach us at **1-866-329-4701**.

Thank you for your valued partnership in caring for our members.